Bartiesvilie Election: Feb. 10

Three important ballot measures.
One decision for our future.

On February 10, Bartlesville voters will decide
whether to continue funding the projects and
services that keep our city thriving. The 2026
election is designed to address growing
infrastructure needs, maintain past investments and
enhance quality of life for residents. Voters will decide
three measures through five ballot propositions:

P

Approving a General Obligation (G.O.) Bond Issue

—/ Propositions 1, 2 &3

1 Extending the Y2-cent Capital Improvement
Projects (CIP) Sales Tax  proposition 5

' Extending the Y-cent Economic Development
(ED) Sales Tax  Pproposition 4

Passage of the G.O. Bond Issue and 1/2-cent CIP MAHK YU UH

Sales Tax extension will fund $34.5 million in

capital needs and projects over the next five years. GA I-EN DAR'

Extension of the 1/4-cent ED Sales Tax will
FEB. 10, 2026

continue funding the city's economic

development and tourism efforts.
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WHY IT MATTERS
continues to invest in: |NFO:

These measures ensure Bartlesville
e Safe streets

Explore resources to learn more about

¢ Strong locall economy how these investments shape the future

e Parks and community spaces of our city and meet our growing needs.

» Tools and facilities to serve residents scan the QR code or Visit:
www.cityofbartlesville.org/election-2026

Your vote shapes Bartlesville’s future! PROJECTS ON BACK é



2026 CAPITAL ELECTION PROJECT LIST

PROJECT/EQUIPMENT

GO BOND  SALES TAX

General Fund Vehicle Replacement ($300k/yr)
Storm Siren Upgrade

Community Center Lighting Upgrade

Replace Core Servers (x5)

Dump Trucks with Snow Equipment (x2)

BCC Chiller Replacement

IT Infrastructure Upgrades

Aerial Lift Truck

Annual PC Replacement/Software {x15/yr)
Library Elevator Modernization

Golf Course Equipment

Tractors (x2)

Tractor Boom and Mower

Equipment Shed

BCC HVAC Contactors, Controls & Air Compressor (pneumatics)
Greens Fans (x3)

BCC Community Hall Projector

1,500,000
800,000
800,000
800,000
600,000
500,000
400,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
280,000
200,000
115,000

92,500
45,000
30,000

_._.D._.b_. GENERAL BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT

7,362,500 |

Price Fields Artificial Turf

Park Restroom Renovations

Park Safety Lighting & Security
Park Amenity Upgrades (x10 parks)
Park Playground Replacement
Park Drip Irrigation (Major Parks)
Cooper Dog Park Irrigation
Pathfinder Parkway Impraovements
Pathfinder Bridge Deck Replacement
Park and Pocl Amenities

Park Signage (Wayfinding)

1,200,000
400,000
400,000
300,000
300,000
225,000
25,000

400,000

150,000

50,000

50,000

_._.D._.h_. PARKS AND RECREATION

2,850,000 650,000 |

Fire Apparatus Replacement

Annual Police Vehicle Replacement {x10)
Annual Police Vehicle Equipment (x10)
Police & Fire Tablets (x75)

CallWorks 911 Call Handling System
Police Body Camera Replacement (x72)
Police Taser Replacement (x60)

1,550,000
1,960,000
1,067,500
475,000
190,000
60,000
60,000

_._.O._.b_. PUBLIC SAFETY

1,550,000 3,812,500 |

PROJECT/EQUIPMENT

GO BOND  SALES TAX

Lindenwood/Mistletoe (Asphalt Reconstruction)
Qak/Hickory/Elm/8th/9th (Mill/Overlay)

4th Street (Cherokee to Comanche - Mill/Overlay)
Wisconsin/Shannon/Cummings/Fenway/Nebraska Ct (Mill/Overlay)
Quail Drive & Cheraokee Hills (Concrete Panel)
Delaware/2nd/3rd/Mill St {Mill/Overlay)
Fairview/Morgan/Lester/Wayside/Marling (Mill/Overlay)
Chickasaw/Creek/Choctaw (Mill/Overlay)

Polaris Drive (Silver Lake to Skyline Pl - Concrete Panel)

East Dr/Park Ln/Crescent Dr (Mill/Overlay)

Elm Ave and Hickory Ave (18th to 13th - Mill/Overlay)
Dartmouth Drive (Frank Phillips to Yale - Asphalt Reconstruction)
Preventive Maintenance Streets (51,250,000/yr)

Cornell Drive (Frank Phillips to Yale - Asphalt Reconstruction)
Kensington/Cambridge Ct/Chapel Hill Ct {Mill/Overlay)
Fremont/Hilltop/Woadville/Toledo (Mill/Overlay)
Rockwood/Roselawn/Howard (Mill/Overlay)

Beck Drive (Robin to Silver Lake - Asphalt Reconstruction)
Howard/State {Mill/Overlay)

Materials for Drainage Improvements ($25k/yr)

1,025,000
975,000
950,000
940,000
875,000
875,000
845,000
750,000
750,000
645,000
615,000
600,000

550,000 5,050,000
550,000
515,000
490,000
450,000
375,000
325,000

125,000

_._.D._.h_. STREETS AND DRAINAGE

13,100,000 5,175,000 _

Cost of issuance

500,000 -

_m RAND TOTAL

18,000,000 17,000,000 _

Full project descriptions available at: www.cityofbartlesville.org/election-2026




