

Bartlesville Election: Feb. 10

**Three important ballot measures.
One decision for our future.**

On **February 10**, Bartlesville voters will decide whether to continue funding the projects and services that keep our city thriving. The 2026 election is designed to address growing infrastructure needs, maintain past investments and enhance quality of life for residents. Voters will decide three measures through five ballot propositions:



Approving a General Obligation (G.O.) Bond Issue
Propositions 1, 2 &3



**Extending the ½-cent Capital Improvement
Projects (CIP) Sales Tax** *Proposition 5*



**Extending the ¼-cent Economic Development
(ED) Sales Tax** *Proposition 4*

Passage of the G.O. Bond Issue and 1/2-cent CIP Sales Tax extension will fund **\$34.5 million** in capital needs and projects over the next five years.

Extension of the 1/4-cent ED Sales Tax will continue funding the city's economic development and tourism efforts.

WHY IT MATTERS

These measures ensure Bartlesville continues to invest in:

- Safe streets
- Strong local economy
- Parks and community spaces
- Tools and facilities to serve residents

**MARK YOUR
CALENDAR!**
FEB. 10, 2026

**FOR
MORE
INFO:**



Explore resources to learn more about how these investments shape the future of our city and meet our growing needs. Scan the QR code or visit: www.cityofbartlesville.org/election-2026

Your vote shapes Bartlesville's future!

PROJECTS ON BACK ➔

2026 CAPITAL ELECTION PROJECT LIST

PROJECT/EQUIPMENT	GO BOND	SALES TAX	PROJECT/EQUIPMENT	GO BOND	SALES TAX
General Fund Vehicle Replacement (\$300k/yr)	1,500,000		Lindenwood/Mistletoe (Asphalt Reconstruction)	1,025,000	
Storm Siren Upgrade	800,000		Oak/Hickory/Elm/8th/9th (Mill/Overlay)	975,000	
Community Center Lighting Upgrade	800,000		4th Street (Cherokee to Comanche - Mill/Overlay)	950,000	
Replace Core Servers (x5)	600,000		Wisconsin/Shannon/Cummings/Fenway/Nebraska Ct (Mill/Overlay)	940,000	
Dump Trucks with Snow Equipment (x2)	500,000		Quail Drive & Cherokee Hills (Concrete Panel)	875,000	
BCC Chiller Replacement	400,000		Delaware/2nd/3rd/Mill St (Mill/Overlay)	875,000	
IT Infrastructure Upgrades	300,000		Fairview/Morgan/Lester/Wayside/Marling (Mill/Overlay)	845,000	
Aerial Lift Truck	300,000		Chickasaw/Creek/Choctaw (Mill/Overlay)	750,000	
Annual PC Replacement/Software (x15/yr)	300,000		Polaris Drive (Silver Lake to Skyline Pl - Concrete Panel)	750,000	
Library Elevator Modernization	300,000		East Dr/Park Ln/Crescent Dr (Mill/Overlay)	645,000	
Golf Course Equipment	300,000		Elm Ave and Hickory Ave (18th to 13th - Mill/Overlay)	615,000	
Tractors (x2)	280,000		Dartmouth Drive (Frank Phillips to Yale - Asphalt Reconstruction)	600,000	
Tractor Boom and Mower	200,000		Preventive Maintenance Streets (\$1,250,000/yr)	550,000	5,050,000
Equipment Shed	115,000		Cornell Drive (Frank Phillips to Yale - Asphalt Reconstruction)	550,000	
BCC HVAC Contactors, Controls & Air Compressor (pneumatics)	92,500		Kensington/Cambridge Ct/Chapel Hill Ct (Mill/Overlay)	515,000	
Greens Fans (x3)	45,000		Fremont/Hilltop/Woodville/Toledo (Mill/Overlay)	490,000	
BCC Community Hall Projector	30,000		Rockwood/Roselawn/Howard (Mill/Overlay)	450,000	
TOTAL GENERAL BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT	-	7,362,500	Beck Drive (Robin to Silver Lake - Asphalt Reconstruction)	375,000	
Price Fields Artificial Turf	1,200,000		Howard/State (Mill/Overlay)	325,000	
Park Restroom Renovations	400,000		Materials for Drainage Improvements (\$25k/yr)	125,000	
Park Safety Lighting & Security	400,000		TOTAL STREETS AND DRAINAGE	13,100,000	5,175,000
Park Amenity Upgrades (x10 parks)	300,000		Cost of issuance	500,000	-
Park Playground Replacement	300,000		GRAND TOTAL	18,000,000	17,000,000
Park Drip Irrigation (Major Parks)	225,000				
Cooper Dog Park Irrigation	25,000				
Pathfinder Parkway Improvements	400,000				
Pathfinder Bridge Deck Replacement	150,000				
Park and Pool Amenities	50,000				
Park Signage (Wayfinding)	50,000				
TOTAL PARKS AND RECREATION	2,850,000	650,000			
Fire Apparatus Replacement	1,550,000				
Annual Police Vehicle Replacement (x10)	1,960,000				
Annual Police Vehicle Equipment (x10)	1,067,500				
Police & Fire Tablets (x75)	475,000				
CallWorks 911 Call Handling System	190,000				
Police Body Camera Replacement (x72)	60,000				
Police Taser Replacement (x60)	60,000				
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	1,550,000	3,812,500			



Full project descriptions available at: www.cityofbartlesville.org/election-2026